r \ SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B
D

D 2025 (DEAF)
AN E NEW DELHI
% S 14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025
“Ue pssoo®
QUALIFICATION RESULT
(D061) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN DEAF T1
Series
Comp
SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem
1 29 MONIKA VERMA DEL 94.9 98 93 95 98.5 98.4 -0 577.8-0x | C
(SHF0507198901)

Total Competitors : 1 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 1 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0




Comp
SrNo No.

1 100

2 2174

4 358

5 714

6 1010

7 284

8 2307

9 553

10 148

11 885

12 1794

13 1000

14 1808

Shooter Name

PRACHI
SHASHIKANT
GAIKWAD
(SHF1101200802)

ALKUM NISHA
(SHF1008200204)

VEDANGI VIRAG
TULZAPURKAR
(SHF2809198401)

PRANALI DATTA
SURYAWANSHI
(SHF2004200001)

POOJA
(SHF1510199101)

ANUSHKA H
THOKUR
(SHF1908200701)

JAGATAPU RAJA
SRl
(SHF1105200604)

KHUSHPREET KAUR

(SHF1212199701)

MONIKA JAKHAR
(SHF1607199601)

NIMRAT KAUR
BRAR
(SHF0402200802)

RAVINA SHARMA
(SHF2009199501)

SWATI
(SHF0202200202)

VEDANTI NARESH
BHATT
(SHF2912200602)

SANIYA SUDESH
SAPALE
(SHF2102200502)

SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025
NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T019) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (T1)

State 1

MAH 103.8

u.P. 102.7

MAH 100.9

MAH 104.7

ITBP 100.8

KAR 102

TRA 102.7

PUN 102.6

RAJ 103.2

PUN 103.7

SSB 103
HAR 103.8

MAH 100.2

MAH 101.8

103.9

101.8

104.1

103

102.2

103

101.9

101.9

102.1

103

102.7

101.7

104.1

102.7

Series

102.8

103.1

101.7

103.2

104

100.7

102.6

102

103

102.2

102.9

103.1

104.1

100.5

4

103.9

104.4

104.4

100.8

103.1

102.8

103.3

104.7

98.8

101.8

103.6

100.5

103.3

102.5

103.8

102.7

104.8

102

103.7

104.6

103.1

102.4

104.2

102.9

101

103.1

101.5

102.9

104.7

102.8

101.5

103.2

102.9

103.5

102.8

102.6

104.5

102.1

102.3

102.5

101.4

103.4

Penalty

-0

-0

-0

Total

622.9-0x

617.5-0x

617.4-0x

616.9-0x

616.7-0x

616.6-0x

616.4-0x

616.2-0x

615.8-0x

615.7-0x

615.5-0x

614.7-0x

614.6-0x

613.8-0x

Rank Rem

i C

Vi C

\ll C

Vil C

10 C

11 C

12 C

13 C

14 C
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SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025

NEW DELHI
14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T019) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

15 904 SAVITA NEGI U.P. 1014 101.6 1009 1029 103.7 1032 -0 613.7-0x 15 C
(SHF2302198901)

16 2002 SAUMYA M.P. 1045 102.7 1025 99.2 1024 1021 -0 613.4-0x 16 C
RAGHUWANSHI
(SHF2512199801)

17 683 TEJAL NATHAWAT RAJ 101.8 1025 1026 102 101.3 1025 -0 612.7-0x 17 (¢}
(SHF2401200603)

18 1702 DHAVALIKA DEVI TRA 103 100.7 1024 100.8 1023 1034 -0 612.6-0x 18 C
NYAMURS
(SHF1011201003)

19 952 SNEHAL MAH 102 102.1  100.6 103 1044 1004 -0 612.5-0x 19 C
HAMBIRRAO PATIL
(SHF0909199501)

20 211 PRANJALI PUN 1034 103.2 1013 1015 1028 1002 -0 612.4-0x 20 C
(SHF0509200503)

21 1305 MAHIT SANDHU CHD 1024 1024 103.4 1027 1014 100.1 -0 612.4-0x 21 C
(SHF0407200401)

22 108 MELVINA ANGELINE = T.N. 101.9 102 101.5 101.3 102 103.6 -0 612.3-0x 22 C
(SHF2311200502)

23 592 AYUSHI RAJPUT NCC 102.9 1045 1021 100.8 1024 99.6 -0 612.3-0x 28 C
(SHF2503200508)

24 659 SIMA KUMARI ITBP 101.9 100.7 1004 102.7 1024 104 -0 612.1-0x 24 (¢}
(SHF0501198701)

25 2508 HARSHITA HAR 102.7 103 102.6 101.7 101.1 101 -0 612.1-0x 25 (¢}
(SHF0107200301)

26 1739 SHIKHA DHALL RAIL 101.2 1029 103.7 101.4 100.8 1015 -0 611.5-0x 26 C
(SHF2106198901)

27 1153 KM. RUBINA BSF 1025 1034 1016 101.1 1003 1024 -0 611.3-0x 27 (¢}
(SHF0107199401)

28 593 VANSHIKA LAHORIA  KAR 100.7 1034 101.8 1028 101.2 1014 -0 611.3-0x 28 C
(SHF3004200601)

29 2563 YASHIKA MAH 99.5 1022 1022 1021 1023 1029 -0 611.2-0x 29 (¢}
VISHWAJEET
SHINDE
(SHF0406200002)
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SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025
NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T019) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

30 257 JAYA SHEKHAWAT RAJ 99.8 101.9 103.3 1004 103.6 101.7 -0 610.7-0x 30 C
(SHF2601199901)

31 2638 ANVII RATHOD MAH 99.5 99.2 103.4 103.5 1023 1026 -0 610.5-0x 31 C
(SHF0204200803)

32 855 SOMA HAZRA BSF 99.3 99.5 100.7 103.4 103.1 1042 -0 610.2-0x 32 C
(SHF2807199402)

33 1390 ANAMTA FATMA U.P. 100.3 100.2 103.2 101 1022 1032 -0 610.1-0x 33 C
(SHF1511200303)

34 2332 PRATHA RATHOD M.P. 102.2 1024 102.7 1011 100.1 1016 -0 610.1-0x 34 C

35 2457 APURVA GUPTA RAJ 102.3 1014 101.3 103 100.7 1014 -0 610.1-0x 35 C
(SHF0510199103)

36 625 STEFFI SUGI T.N. 102.7 100.7 100.3 100.6 1015 103.9 -0 609.7-0x 36 C
SWAMINATHAN
(SHF2201200002)

37 343 MANYA MITTAL U.P. 103.3 100.8 100.6 100.8 100.9 102.8 -0 609.2-0x 37 C
(SHF1007200503)

38 1620 GOUNDLA KAVYA TRA 100.3 103.8 101.5 98.2 1029 1023 -0 609-0x 38 C
(SHF1201200610)

39 851 VIDUSHI RAWAT CHD 101.1  103.7 100 102 101.4 1004 -0 608.6-0x 39 C
(SHF2111200302)

40 889 SUJATA SINGH SSB 1019 103.2 100.2 100.2 1033 998 -0 608.6-0x 40 C
(SHF0309199601)

41 2050 ANSHIKA U.P. 98.1 100.6 1042 1026 101 102 -0 608.5-0x 41 C
(SHF2910200601)

42 1333 AADHYA HIMANSHU  GUJ 100.9 101.1 103 100.7 101 101.5 -0 608.2-0x 42 C
AGRAWAL
(SHF2112200401)

43 1854 KM POONAM DEVI CRPF 996 101.5 1022 1021 1015 1012 -0 608.1-0x 43 C
(SHF1008199401)

44 377 GEET GODARA CHD 104.6 99.3 104 98.9 1009 1004 -0 608.1-0x 44 C
(SHF1403201001)

45 240 RAJA SAGI SRI TRA 101.4 100.2 1029 101.8 1019 99.9 -0 608.1-0x 45 C
APOORVA
(SHF1911200801)

46 1328 HUNAR GILL PUN 100.6 98.9 102.8 1024 1017 1016 -0 608-0x 46 C
(SHF2808200801)
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SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025

NEW DELHI
14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T019) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

47 877 KHUSHI SINGH M.P. 100.7 101.8 1026 100.7 101.5 100.7 -0 608-0x 47 C
SENGAR
(SHF1407200605)

48 1479 CHETANA RAHI ITBP 98.6 102.6 100.3 1044 1004 1016 -0 607.9-0x 48 C
(SHF0106199901)

49 1327 GURSIDAK KAUR PUN 101.3  99.7 101.7 1014 1025 101.3 -0 607.9-0x 49 C
KHOSA
(SHF2909200803)

50 414 SONU JAT RAJ 1024 101.7 9941 101.8 103.1 99.7 -0 607.8-0x 50 C
(SHF0501199102)

51 1498 SALONI SINGHAL U.P. 100.8 1029 101 99.1 101.5 1023 -0 607.6-0x 51 C
(SHF2108199902)

52 24 YUGESHWARIBAIS M.P 101.9 1005 1029 100 99.2 1029 -0 607.4-0x 52 C
(SHF1601200704)

53 1898 BALJIT KAUR PUN 102.6 1025 1029 1013 101.1 97 -0 607.4-0x 53 C
(SHF2009198901)

54 1672 SHAAN BRAR RAJ 99.3 101.7  99.9 101.6 102.8 102 -0 607.3-0x 54 C
(SHF1107199702)

55 236 PRIYANKA RAO TRA 1022 1011 99.6 1021 1029 99.4 -0 607.3-0x 55 C
IAILUM
(SHF2511198501)

56 1262 MANPREET KAUR BSF 103.2 100.6 101.1 100.1 100.2 1019 -0 607.1-0x 56 C
(SHF0503198601)

57 398 SUKRITIKATHURIA  RAJ 102.5 102 102.2  99.4 100.2 100.3 -0 606.6-0x 57 C
(SHF0809200001)

58 150 ANUJA JUNG RAIL 99.9 102.1  100.6 99.8 1004 103.7 -0 606.5-0x 58 C
(SHF0608197101)

59 1147 FARJANA RAJ 99.8 103.1  99.5 101.8 1004 101.7 -0 606.3-0x 59 C
(SHF1708200206)

60 1820 KUHELI GANGULEE  CISF 100.6 99.1 101.8 101.1 1023 1013 -0 606.2-0x 60 C
(SHF0409197001)

61 2231 MONICA SHARMA RAJ 101.8 102.7 1009 101.2 993 100.2 -0 606.1-0x 61 C
(SHF1906199902)

62 626 RACHANA SINGH M.P. 1025 99 100.7 1027 101.8 99.2 -0 605.9-0x 62 C
(SHF0403199001)

Page 4 of 8



SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025
NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T019) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

63 1111 TEJASWINI RAHUL RAIL 101.2 1035 98.8 1034 96.7 102.1 -0 605.7-0x 63 C
LANDGE
(SHF1211199201)

64 696 HOMANSHIKA TRA 100 99 102.7  99.6 102 102.3 -0 605.6-0x 64 C
REDDY
PULLAGURLA
(SHF1704200503)

65 2038 RIYA GUPTA DEL 100 100.4  99.9 103.5 1021 996 -0 605.5-0x 65 C
(SHF2012200503)

66 1137 VANSHIKA HAR 98.1 100.1 1019 101.8 1021 1014 -0 605.4-0x 66 C
(SHF1511200502)

67 925 MOUSUMI RAIL 98.8 101.3 101.9 99.8 1024 1012 -0 605.4-0x 67 C
CHAKRABORTY
(SHF3107199101)

68 1833 CHENNUPALLI TRA 101.3 99.8  99.9 1009 1005 102.8 -0 605.2-0x 68 C
PRANATHI
(SHF0405200504)

69 566 HELISHA BALA T.N. 101 101.5 99.4 102.7 1024 98.2 -0 605.2-0x 69 C
(SHF1502200803)

70 1330 DHIRA MONI RAY BSF 101.7 1014 100.3 99.7 100.8 101.1 -0 605-0x 70 C
(SHF1405199804)

71 992 SHARANYA LAKHAN  M.P. 101.6 101.2 100.1 100.5 100.6 101 -0 605-0x 71 C
(SHF2809200501)

72 730 HARSHADA DEEPAK NCC 99.2 99 101.4 1028 1021 1004 -0 604.9-0x 72 C
PAWAR
(SHF2405200401)

73 922 PRARTHANA SEN M.P. 100.3 99 98.6 102.6 102.7 1015 -0 604.7-0x 73 C

74 2675 RUBY RANI CRPF 100.2 98.8 101.7 98.2 103 1025 -0 604.4-0x 74 C
(SHF1505199001)

75 1619 RUCHIRA ARUN RAIL 101.5 101.1 100 101.8 971 102.7 -0 604.2-0x 75 (¢}
LAWAND
(SHF0103199102)

76 2818 LAVLEEN DAS ASS 99.4 101.4 1009 101.7 1009 999 -0 604.2-0x 76 C
(SHF1402200604)

77 1485 M CHAITRA NCC 95.5 100.6 1029 1019 1012 1015 -0 603.6-0x 77 C
(SHF2012200402)
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SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025
NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T019) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

78 1061 NISHTHA SINGH HAR 100.7 1014 99.7 99.7 101.3 1004 -0 603.2-0x 78 C
(SHF1910200101)

79 4 ADITI RAJESHWARI  GUJ 98.8 103.5 100.5 100.5 100.1 998 -0 603.2-0x 79 o]
ANAND SWAROOP
ERRAMILLI
(SHF2210201001)

80 1228 ISHMEET KAUR PUN 100 100.7 100.6 99.3 101.3 1009 -0 602.8-0x 80 C
(SHF1803200001)

81 887 NIKITA KASHYAP H.P. 101.5 973 98.9 99.1 1021 103.2 -0 602.1-0x 81 C
(SHF0304200203)

82 1505 MAITREYI MANOJ MAH 99.4 1021 1011 100.7 97.7 100.7 -0 601.7-0x 82 C
SALVI
(SHF1906200503)

83 535 PRAGYA KUMARI H.P. 100.7 98.8 101.6  98.6 1006 1012 -0 601.5-0x 83 C
CHANDEL
(SHF0111200707)

84 2624 ANUSHKA MAH 99.1 100.2 101.2 101.8 98.6 100.5 -0 601.4-0x 84 C
NAVINCHANDRA
BORHADE
(SHF1011200405)

85 1584 ILAKKIYA R T.N. 102.8 101.7 99.8  96.1 99 101.7 -0 601.1-0x 85 C
(SHF2610200605)

86 348 PRACHI HAR 98 101.9 1004 1015 984 100.8 -0 601-0x 86 C
(SHF2806200803)

87 1454 AVARNYA SABU KER 97.8 101.7 1004 102 98.9 99.3 -0 600.1-0x 87 C
(SHF0805200101)

88 886 PRIYANKA ROY SSB 995 978 982 989 102.8 1021 -0 599.3-0x 88 C
(SHF0712199502)

89 190 TAPASVI KUMAR U.P. 100.3  99.1 99.8 99.8 993 101 -0 599.3-0x 89 C
(SHF2509200602)

90 1609 ANJALI GURJAR RAJ 101.4  98.1 100.8 96.7 101.6 1005 -0 599.1-0x 90 C
(SHF2711200501)

91 2293 LAKSHIKA RAWAT NCC 101 101.3 97.6 1016 999 976 -0 599-0x 91 C
(SHF0406200506)

92 2140 TIYA DEOL PUN 95.4 99.7 99.2 100.1 1025 1018 -0 598.7-0x 92 C
(SHF0206200402)
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SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025
NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T019) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

93 2487 SHREE SHUKLA DEL 98.2 98.7 99.5 100.1 1005 101.3 -0 598.3-0x 93 C
(SHF0706200901)

94 1927 ANJALI SAXENA RAJ 1004 96.4 98.8 98.2 1024 1015 -0 597.7-0x 94 C
(SHF0303200101)

95 241 KINNORI KONAR RAIL 102.6 96.3 100.5 100.2 99.7 98.4 -0 597.7-0x 95 C
(SHF0910199901)

96 1858 SAAIRA PATRO U.P. 100.2 100.8 100.3 97.6 100.5 98.1 -0 597.5-0x 96 C
(SHF2812200905)

97 1950 BABY BAURI NCC 986 992 992 100 1009 99 -0 596.9-0x 97 C
(SHF1005200403)

98 1810 NAVEENA M M T.N. 97.8 96.9 101.8 100 100.5 99.1 -0 596.1-0x 98 C
(SHF3005200502)

99 1114 KAVYA KUMARI BIH 96.2 97.4 101.8 100.8 101.6 98 -0 595.8-0x 99 C

100 2645 CHAHAK PREET RAJ 97.9 97.8 100.7 99.6 100.2  99.1 -0 595.3-0x 100 C
KAUR
(SHF0409200301)

101 1266 GAMETI BSF 98.4 101.2 959 101.2 999 987 -0 595.3-0x 101 C
SURYABAHEN
MAGANBHAI
(SHF0106199201)

102 16 HARIPPRIYA T.N. 98 97.1 98.6 99.5 98.4 103.6 -0 595.2-0x 102 C
SUNDARAKUMAR
(SHF0610200404)

103 1899 KHUSHI JADEJA RAJ 99.4 981 100.7 99.7 998 975 -0 595.2-0x 103 C
(SHF1509200502)

104 1288 VIDHYA SRI A T.N. 101.8  97.1 984 977 101.8 975 -0 594.3-0x 104 C
(SHF0709200402)

105 1337 PRIYESHA MAH 102 100 101.7 96.4 96.5 97.5 -0 594.1-0x 105 C
DESHMUKH
(SHF0710199301)

106 1761 SOMYA GUPTA PUN 979 97.2 102 99.2 100.6  96.1 -0 593-0x 106 C
(SHF0504200502)

107 2412 SHOBHA RANI JHAR 975 976 99 99.9 997 986 -0 592.3-0x 107 C
(SHF2208200302)
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SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B
2025

NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T019) 50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

108 289 RAKHEE VIKAS RAIL 97.2 98.1 97.9 98.2 99.4 100 -0 590.8-0x 108 C
SAMANT
(SHF2410197101)

109 2207 ANJU SHARMA GUJ 101.2 97.3 1004 98.6 99 90.1 -0 586.6-0x 109 C
(SHF2907198801)

110 664 MUBSIRA MASOUD  M.P. 943 993 979 984 996 962 -0 585.7-0x 110 C
(SHF1901197901)

111 1104 AZLEFA SHAFIQ MAH 96.3 958 954 971 1028 979 -0 585.3-0x 111 C
SHAIKH
(SHF0702200604)

112 1756 LAKSHI NANDWANA NCC 92.9 97.8 99.6 98.5 96.8 97.6 -0 583.2-0x 112 C
(SHF0409200402)

113 2438 URVI SINGH RAJ 924 989 998 955 991 974 -0 583.1-0x 113 C
(SHF0801200902)

114 1455 HIMSHIKA M.P. 924 975 954 992 96.7 100.8 -0 582-0x 114 C
BHAGWAT

115 859 PUNYAM S KAR 949 9741 98.1 945 943 9341 -0 572-0x 115 C
(SHF0704200507)

116 2653 ARTI NANDINI U.P. 93.2 66.3 0 0 0 0 -0 159.5-0x 116 DNF
(SHF1601199702)

117 394 PRANJALI VINAYAK  MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
VIBHUTE
(SHF0904200402)

118 805 SEZAL MAAN HAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
(SHF1311200003)

119 1905 YASHIKA RAUTKAR  M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
(SHF2605200401)

120 2521 NAVNOOR RANA PUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
(SHF1606200603)

Total Competitors : 120 DNS (Did Not Start) : 4 C (Completed) : 115 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 1
DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025
NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T020) 50M RIFLE PRONE JUNIOR WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

1 100 PRACHI MAH 103.8 1039 1028 103.9 103.8 1047 -0 622.9-0x | C
SHASHIKANT
GAIKWAD
(SHF1101200802)

2 1010 ANUSHKA H KAR 102 103 100.7 102.8 1046 1035 -0 616.6-0x |l C
THOKUR
(SHF1908200701)

3 284 JAGATAPU RAJA TRA 102.7 1019 1026 103.3 103.1 1028 -0 616.4-0x Il (¢}
SRI
(SHF1105200604)

4 148 NIMRAT KAUR PUN 103.7 103 1022 101.8 1029 1021 -0 615.7-0x IV (¢}
BRAR
(SHF0402200802)

5 1000 VEDANTI NARESH MAH 100.2 1041 1041 103.3 1015 1014 -0 614.6-0x V C
BHATT
(SHF2912200602)

6 1808 SANIYA SUDESH MAH 101.8 102.7 1005 1025 1029 1034 -0 613.8-0x VI C
SAPALE
(SHF2102200502)

7 683 TEJAL NATHAWAT RAJ 101.8 1025 1026 102 101.3 1025 -0 612.7-0x VI (¢}
(SHF2401200603)

8 1702 DHAVALIKA DEVI TRA 103 100.7 1024 100.8 1023 1034 -0 612.6-0x VIl C
NYAMURS
(SHF1011201003)

9 21 PRANJALI PUN 1034 103.2 101.3 1015 1028 1002 -0 612.4-0x 9 C
(SHF0509200503)

10 1305 MAHIT SANDHU CHD 1024 1024 1034 1027 1014 100.1 -0 612.4-0x 10 (¢}
(SHF0407200401)

11 108 MELVINA ANGELINE  T.N. 101.9 102 1015 101.3 102 103.6 -0 612.3-0x 11 C
(SHF2311200502)

12 592 AYUSHI RAJPUT NCC 1029 1045 1021 100.8 1024 996 -0 612.3-0x 12 C
(SHF2503200508)

13 593 VANSHIKA LAHORIA  KAR 100.7 103.4 101.8 1028 101.2 1014 -0 611.3-0x 13 C
(SHF3004200601)

14 2638 ANVII RATHOD MAH 99.5 99.2 103.4 103.5 1023 1026 -0 610.5-0x 14 C
(SHF0204200803)

15 2332 PRATHA RATHOD M.P. 1022 1024 102.7 101.1 100.1 101.6 -0 610.1-0x 15 (¢}
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SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025
NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T020) 50M RIFLE PRONE JUNIOR WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

16 343 MANYA MITTAL U.P. 103.3 100.8 100.6 100.8 100.9 102.8 -0 609.2-0x 16 C
(SHF1007200503)

17 1620 GOUNDLA KAVYA TRA 100.3 103.8 101.5 98.2 1029 1023 -0 609-0x 17 C
(SHF1201200610)

18 2050 ANSHIKA U.P. 98.1 100.6 1042 102.6 101 102 -0 608.5-0x 18 C
(SHF2910200601)

19 1333 AADHYA HIMANSHU  GUJ 1009 101.1 103 100.7 101 1015 -0 608.2-0x 19 C
AGRAWAL
(SHF2112200401)

20 377 GEET GODARA CHD 104.6  99.3 104 98.9 1009 1004 -0 608.1-0x 20 C
(SHF1403201001)

21 240 RAJA SAGI SRI TRA 101.4 100.2 1029 101.8 1019 99.9 -0 608.1-0x 21 C
APOORVA
(SHF1911200801)

22 1328 HUNAR GILL PUN 100.6 98.9 102.8 1024 101.7 1016 -0 608-0x 22 C
(SHF2808200801)

23 877 KHUSHI SINGH M.P. 100.7 101.8 102.6 100.7 1015 100.7 -0 608-0x 23 C
SENGAR
(SHF1407200605)

24 1327 GURSIDAK KAUR PUN 101.3 99.7 101.7 1014 1025 101.3 -0 607.9-0x 24 C
KHOSA
(SHF2909200803)

25 24 YUGESHWARI BAIS  M.P. 1019 100.5 1029 100 99.2 1029 -0 607.4-0x 25 C
(SHF1601200704)

26 696 HOMANSHIKA TRA 100 99 102.7 99.6 102 1023 -0 605.6-0x 26 C
REDDY
PULLAGURLA
(SHF1704200503)

27 2038 RIYA GUPTA DEL 100 1004 99.9 103.5 102.1  99.6 -0 605.5-0x 27 C
(SHF2012200503)

28 1137 VANSHIKA HAR 98.1 100.1 1019 1018 1021 1014 -0 605.4-0x 28 C
(SHF1511200502)

29 1833 CHENNUPALLI TRA 101.3 99.8  99.9 100.9 1005 102.8 -0 605.2-0x 29 C
PRANATHI
(SHF0405200504)

30 566 HELISHA BALA T.N. 101 101.5 99.4 102.7 1024 98.2 -0 605.2-0x 30 C
(SHF1502200803)

Page 2 of 5



SELECTION TRIAL 1 AND 2 IN RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS GROUP B

2025
NEW DELHI

14-02-2025 - 04-03-2025

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(T020) 50M RIFLE PRONE JUNIOR WOMEN (T1)

Series
Comp

SrNo  No. Shooter Name State 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Rank Rem

31 992 SHARANYA LAKHAN M.P. 101.6 101.2 100.1 100.5 100.6 101 -0 605-0x 31 C
(SHF2809200501)

32 730 HARSHADA DEEPAK NCC 99.2 99 101.4 1028 1021 1004 -0 604.9-0x 32 C
PAWAR
(SHF2405200401)

33 922 PRARTHANA SEN M.P. 100.3 99 98.6 102.6 1027 1015 -0 604.7-0x 33 C

34 2818 LAVLEEN DAS ASS 99.4 101.4 1009 101.7 1009 999 -0 604.2-0x 34 C
(SHF1402200604)

35 1485 M CHAITRA NCC 95.5 100.6 1029 1019 101.2 1015 -0 603.6-0x 35 C
(SHF2012200402)

36 4 ADITI RAJESHWARI  GUJ 98.8 103.5 100.5 100.5 100.1 99.8 -0 603.2-0x 36 C
ANAND SWAROOP
ERRAMILLI
(SHF2210201001)

37 1505 MAITREYI MANOJ MAH 99.4 1021 1011 100.7 97.7 100.7 -0 601.7-0x 37 (¢}
SALVI
(SHF1906200503)

38 535 PRAGYA KUMARI H.P. 100.7 98.8 101.6 98.6 100.6 1012 -0 601.5-0x 38 o]
CHANDEL
(SHF0111200707)

39 2624 ANUSHKA MAH 991 100.2 101.2 101.8 98.6 100.5 -0 601.4-0x 39 C
NAVINCHANDRA
BORHADE
(SHF1011200405)

40 1584 ILAKKIYA R T.N. 102.8 101.7 99.8 96.1 99 101.7 -0 601.1-0x 40 C
(SHF2610200605)

41 348 PRACHI HAR 98 101.9 1004 101.5 984 100.8 -0 601-0x 41 C
(SHF2806200803)

42 190 TAPASVI KUMAR U.P. 100.3  99.1 99.8 99.8 993 101 -0 599.3-0x 42 C
(SHF2509200602)

43 1609 ANJALI GURJAR RAJ 101.4  98.1 100.8 96.7 101.6 1005 -0 599.1-0x 43 C
(SHF2711200501)

44 2293 LAKSHIKA RAWAT NCC 101 101.3 97.6 1016 999 976 -0 599-0x 44 C
(SHF0406200506)

45 2140 TIYA DEOL PUN 95.4 99.7 99.2 100.1 1025 1018 -0 598.7-0x 45 C
(SHF0206200402)
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46 2487 SHREE SHUKLA DEL 98.2 98.7 99.5 100.1 1005 101.3 -0 598.3-0x 46 C
(SHF0706200901)

47 1858 SAAIRA PATRO U.P. 100.2 100.8 100.3 97.6 100.5 98.1 -0 597.5-0x 47 o]
(SHF2812200905)

48 1950 BABY BAURI NCC 986 99.2 99.2 100 100.9 99 -0 596.9-0x 48 C
(SHF1005200403)

49 1810 NAVEENA M M T.N. 97.8  96.9 101.8 100 100.5 99.1 -0 596.1-0x 49 C
(SHF3005200502)

50 1114 KAVYA KUMARI BIH 9.2 974 101.8 100.8 101.6 98 -0 595.8-0x 50 C

51 16 HARIPPRIYA T.N. 98 971 986 995 984 103.6 -0 595.2-0x 51 C
SUNDARAKUMAR
(SHF0610200404)

52 1899 KHUSHI JADEJA RAJ 99.4  98.1 100.7 99.7 998 975 -0 595.2-0x 52 o]
(SHF1509200502)

53 1288 VIDHYA SRI A T.N. 101.8 971 98.4 97.7 101.8 975 -0 594.3-0x 583 C
(SHF0709200402)

54 1761 SOMYA GUPTA PUN 979 972 102 99.2 100.6  96.1 -0 593-0x 54 C
(SHF0504200502)

55 1104 AZLEFA SHAFIQ MAH 96.3 958 954  97.1 1028 979 -0 585.3-0x 55 C
SHAIKH
(SHF0702200604)

56 1756 LAKSHI NANDWANA NCC 929 978 996 985 968 976 -0 583.2-0x 56 C
(SHF0409200402)

57 2438 URVI SINGH RAJ 924 989 998 955 991 974 -0 583.1-0x 57 C
(SHF0801200902)

58 1455 HIMSHIKA M.P. 924 975 954 992 96.7 100.8 -0 582-0x 58 C
BHAGWAT

59 859 PUNYAM S KAR 949 974 98.1 945 943  93.1 -0 572-0x 59 C
(SHF0704200507)

60 394 PRANJALI VINAYAK  MAH 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
VIBHUTE
(SHF0904200402)

61 1905 YASHIKA RAUTKAR  M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
(SHF2605200401)

62 2521 NAVNOOR RANA PUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
(SHF1606200603)
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Total Competitors : 62 DNS (Did Not Start) : 3 C (Completed) : 59 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0
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